

CARBC No.4 of 2020

28.09.2020 Present: Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Vandana Kuthiala, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Gupta and Mr. Jafar Alam and Mr. Pranab Jain, Advocates, for the respondent.

(Through Video Conferencing)

CARBC No.4 of 2020 & CARAP Nos.6 and 7 of 2020.

As per report of the Registry, reply to the objections and applications are not filed. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that needful shall be done within a week. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that rejoinder to the replies shall be filed within three weeks thereafter.

As prayed for, list on **11.11.2020.**

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 28, 2020
(Bhardwaj)