

CARBC No.04 of 2020

04.01.2021 Present: Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Vandana Kuthiala, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Gupta and Mr. Jafar Alam,
Advocates, for the respondents.
(Through Video Conferencing)

CARBC No.4 of 2020 & CARAP Nos.6 & 7 of 2020

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that some more time is required to file rejoinder to the applications.

As prayed for, let needful be done within three weeks. List on **17.03.2021**, on which date, if possible, the matter shall be heard on merit, as prayed for by learned counsel for the parties.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 04, 2021
(Rishi)